further information
webcode: GW-410
GEMÜ 410
Pneumatically operated butterfly valve
Features
• Low weight
• Corrosion resistant plastic body
• Simple installation with union nut

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated 410
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Union end with insert (socket) – DIN 7
Union end with inch insert – BS (socket) 33
5 Body material Code
PVC-U, grey 1
6 Shut-off seal material Code
FKM 4
EPDM 14
7 Control function Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
GEMÜ ADA/ASR, DR/SC, GDR/GSR actuators
Normally closed (NC) 1
Normally open (NO) 2
Double acting (DA) 3
Normally closed (NC), actuator mounted across the
piping
Q
Double acting (DA), actuator mounted across the piping T
Normally open (NO), actuator mounted across the
piping
U
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ 9415
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50
mm
0
GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 1, piston diameter 70
mm
1
8 Actuator version Code
Actuator GEMÜ DR and SC
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 19.9 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0015U F03/05 S11
DU01AW
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 35.2 Nm, 2.5–8.0
bar
DR0030U F05/07 S14
DU03AP
Actuator, pneumatic, single acting, clockwise rotation,
spring closing,
SC0015U 6F03/05 S11
SU01KW
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 13.3 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
SC0030U 6F05/07 S14
SU03KP
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 26.5 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
SC0060U 6F05/07 S14
SU06KP
Actuator GEMÜ ADA and ASR
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 19.5 Nm, 3.0–10 bar
ADA0020U F05 S14S11
BU02AB
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 41.0 Nm, 3.0–10 bar
ADA0040U F05 S14S11
BU04AB
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – 0°, 9.0 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
ASR0020US08F05 S14S11
AU02FB
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – 0°, 17.0 Nm, 5.5–8.0 bar
ASR0040US14F05 S14S11
AU04KB
Actuator GEMÜ GDR and GSR
Actuator, pneumatic, DA – at 6 bar, 20.6 Nm
GDR0050 F03/05 S11
2.5–8.0 bar
HR05AW
Actuator, pneumatic, SA – at 0°, 12.2 Nm
GSR0065 SC5F05/07 S14
4.5–8.0 bar
GR06SP
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 12GEMÜ 410
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 410 Butterfly valve, pneumatically operated
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Shut-off seal material 14 EPDM
7 Control function 1 Normally closed (NC)
8 Actuator version 0 GEMÜ actuator, pneumatic, size 0, piston diameter 50 mm
Order data
GEMÜ 410www.gemu-group.com 7 / 12
www.gemu-group.com8 / 12GEMÜ 410
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body, disc and seal material. The product is only suitable for use with flu-
ids of group 2 according to the Pressure Equipment Directive.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: 0 — 60 °C
Ambient temperature: -10 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 60 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
Kv values: DN Kv value
15 7.0
20 13.0
25 17.0
32 33.0
40 53.0
50 74.0
Kv values in m³/h
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Material Code Temperature Permissible operating pressure
PVC-U 1 10 10.0
20 10.0
25 10.0
30 8.0
40 6.0
50 3.5
60 1.5
Temperatures in °C
Pressures in bar
All pressures are gauge pressures.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Product compliance
Pressure Equipment Dir-
ective:
2014/68/EU
Technical data
GEMÜ 410www.gemu-group.com 9 / 12
Mechanical data
Torques: DN Torques
15 6.0
20 6.0
25 6.0
32 8.0
40 20.0
50 21.0
Torques in Nm
Weight: DN Weights
15 0.360
20 0.390
25 0.400
32 0.700
40 1.072